
Department Contact Contact Address & Phone Zip Code
Administrative Services Michelle Jett, Director of Administration 1776 East Washington, Urbana, IL 61802

CountyFOIA@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3776

Animal Control Chelsea Angelo, Administrator 210 S. Art Bartell 61802
animalcontrol@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3798

Auditor George Danos, Auditor 1776 East Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
gdanos@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3763
Andrew Bill, Chief Deputy Auditor 
andrew.bill@champaigncountyil.gov 

Board of Health Julie Pryde, CUPHD Director 201 W. Kenyon Rd, Champaign, IL 61820
jpryde@c-uphd.org 217-352-7961
Steve Summers, County Executive
CountyFOIA@champaigncountyil.gov

Board of Review John Bergee, Chairman 1776 East Washington, Urbana 61802
jbergee@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3758

Children's Advocacy Center Lisa Liggins-Chambers, Executive Director 201 W. Kenyon Road, Suite 1, Champaign IL 61820
lisa.liggins@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-1266
Julia Rietz, State's Attorney of Champaign County 101 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61801
jrietz@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3733

Coroner Laurie Brauer, Coroner 202 S. Art Bartell Rd., Urbana, Il 61802
coroner@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3888

County Board Jennifer Locke, County Board Chair 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL  61802
CountyFOIA@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3772

County Clerk & Recorder of Deeds Angie Patton, Chief Deputy County Clerk 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
apatton@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3720
Toni Ceaser, Chief Deputy Recorder
tceaser@champaigncountyil.gov

Emergency Management Agency John Dwyer, Deputy Director 1905 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61802
jdwyer@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3826
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Department Contact Contact Address & Phone Zip Code
Highway Department Jeff Blue, County Engineer 1605 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61802

jblue@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3800
Jennifer Marner, Assistance County Engineer
jmarner@champaigncountyil.gov 
Ryan Mumm, Assistant County Engineer
rmumm@champaigncountyil.gov

Information Technology M.C. Neal, Chief Information Officer 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
mc.neal@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3776

Mental Health & Developmental Disabilities Board Stephanie Howard-Gallo, Operations and Compliance Coordinator 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
stephanie@ccmhb.org 217-367-5703

Planning & Zoning John Hall, Director 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
jhall@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3708

Public Properties Eric Hoene, Director of Facilities 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
PhysicalPlant@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3765

Purchasing Travis Woodcock, Budget Director 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
CountyFOIA@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3776

Regional Planning Commission Maurey Williamson, Communications and Public Affairs Coordinator 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
mwilliamson@ccrpc.org 217-328-3313

Sheriff's Office
                                Law Enforcement - Lt. Curt Apperson 204 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61801

sherifffoia@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-1205
                                Corrections -  Lt. Ryan Snyder 502 S. Lierman 61802

sherifffoia@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-1243

State's Attorney Andrew Muller, Assistant State's Attorney 101 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61801
amuller@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3733
State's Attorney FOIA
SAOFOIA@champaigncountyil.gov
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Department Contact Contact Address & Phone Zip Code
Supervisor of Assessments Paula Bates, Supervisor of Assessments 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802

pbates@champaigncountyil.gov 217-384-3760

Treasurer Cassandra "CJ" Johnson, Treasurer 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
DeShawn Williams, Chief Deputy 217-384-3743 61802
treasurer@champaigncountyil.gov

Veterans Assistance Commission Cheryl Walker, Superintendent 1776 E. Washington, Urbana, IL 61802
cheryl.walker@champaigncountyil.gov 217-819-3556
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